



13PRL01

IFALPA appoints HMG Aerospace as publisher of new pilots' magazine

Montreal 27 September: The International Federation of Air Line Pilots' Associations (IFALPA) is pleased to announce the appointment of HMG Aerospace as the official publisher of a new IFALPA magazine to be launched in 2013.

The agreement which is effective immediately will see the Farnborough (UK) based company take on the publishing services of IFALPA's new magazine entitled "InterPilot" with the first edition to be published in April next year.

Commenting on the agreement IFALPA President Capt. Don Wykoff said: "In the campaign to improve air safety information is everything and this joint venture with HMG Aerospace will help to ensure the world's pilots will have that information. We look forward to the new InterPilot taking it's place among the leading flight operations publications".

"We would like to take this opportunity to thank IFALPA for appointing HMG Aerospace as the official publisher of InterPilot," commented Managing Director of HMG Aerospace, Mark Howells. "IFALPA is an organisation recognised as a pioneer for the aviation industry and HMG Aerospace looks forward to developing its relationship with the association as well as producing a magazine that will provide a conduit to convey insightful industry information and IFALPA's important message directly to its pilot members."

"The HMG Aerospace team are excited about the prospect of building relations with new and existing clients during this venture," concluded Howells.

After the first edition, InterPilot will be produced on a bi-monthly basis.

Notes to Editors: The International Federation of Air Line Pilots' Associations represents in excess of 100,000 pilots in more than 100 countries world-wide. The mission of IFALPA is to be the global voice of airline pilots, promoting the highest level of aviation safety and security world-wide and providing services, support and representation to all of its Member Associations.

See the Federation website www.ifalpa.org

For more information contact Gideon Ewers, Director of Operations +44 1932 579041 Cell +44 7713 567 120 or Valerie McLeod Communications Co-ordinator Tel + 1 514 - 419 - 1193

HMG Aerospace is a leading publisher, event organiser and online intelligence provider for the international aerospace community. With industry titles spanning almost 30 years within the aviation sector, HMG Aerospace has a team of journalists and experts connected to industry leaders around the globe, offering unrivalled coverage on the latest news and information for their respective sectors.

For further information, please visit <u>www.hmgaerospace.com</u> or contact Mark Howells on tel: +44 1252 501055, email: <u>mark@.hmgaerospace.com</u>.